
THIS PRODUCT REQUIRES 3-5
PEOPLE TO INSTALL TOGETHER

       
    KAKAROTTO
USER'S MANUAL

 SERIES
  12×16' GAZEBO

6

5 6



3300lbs  [Do not stand on the item]



4 PCS

D3

Parts List (Box A)

4 PCS

A2 T7

4 PCS

T8 T9

4 PCS 2 PCS

Parts List (Box B)

B

4 PCS

B4

B3

2 PCS

2 PCS

B1 E7 B2

2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS

M8

4 PCS 4 PCS

M7

Parts List (Box C)

H4D2 J 1G1 G2

2 PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS 4 PCS 6 PCS

Parts List (Box D)

D4

1 PC

H1

4 PCS

Y8

6 PCS

Y6

6 PCS



8 PCS 4 PCS

Y4Y3

6 PCS

Y2

R3

R6 R7

1 PC

2 PCS 2 PCS

R4

R5

4 PCS

4 PCS 40 PCS

S

K K1

4 PCS 2 PCS

P

H2

4 PCS

Y7

8 PCS

Y5

4 PCS

L1 L3

L5 L6 L8

2 PCS 4 PCS

8 PCS 8 PCS 4 PCS

M1 M3

M4

2 PCS 2 PCS

2 PCS

M10

2 PCS 2 PC



Parts List (Box E)

Parts List (Box F)

Q5 Q6 Q7 Q9

4 PCS4 PCS 8 PCS4 PCS

P1 P2 P4 P5 P6

Q1 Q2 Q4Q3

2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 4 PCS

4 PCS 4 PCS 4 PCS 1 PC

U4

1 PC

V4

4 PCS

Hardware List(Box F)

M4x16

20+3 PCS

 M6  M6

4+1 PCS4+1PCS

AA BB DD

M6x35

CC

8+1 PCS

 M6x45

16+3 PCS

EE



M6x20

FF

 4+1 PCS

M6x5

404+10 PCS

5

Φ8x180

12 PCS 2 PCS

M6

J J

PP Z1

        M6x80

12 PCS

UU

M6x15

GG

40+3 PCS 128+10 PCS

HH

M6x40

QQ

20+3 PCS 2 PCS

Z2

M6

M6x45

KK

2+1 PCS

Our gazebo with a size of 12 ft. x 16 ft.
requires a recommended space ofapproximately
 12.5 ft. x 16.5 ft. for complete installation.



FF 20x

A2 4x

B 4x

M6x20

FF
FF

4xY4

Y4

Y4

Y4 B

B

B

A2

A2

1



2x

2x

B3

B4

M6x20

16xFF

2

2xY8

FF

FF

B3B4

B3B4

Y8

Y8



2x

2x

4x

B2

E7

Y8

M6x20

32xFF

3

B2

B2

B1

B1

E7

Y8

FF

Y8 Y8

E7

FF

2xB1



M6x20

22xFF4x

M4x16

AA

AA

Y2
Y6

14x14x HHHH

HH 56x

4

B4

B3

Y7 Y7

FF FF

STEP1

STEP2

4x

2x

T7

Y2

2xY6

Y7 4x

Y6 Y2 B3B4

T7 T7

FF FF FF FF

FF

FF FF

B4

T7

Y2

Y2

B3

T7

Y7 B4 Y7B3

Insert HH into T7, and then fix T7 to B3 B4.



M6x20

30xFF8x

M4x16

AA

18x18x HHHH

HH 72x

5

Y7 Y7

FF FF

STEP1

STEP2

4x

4x

T8

Y2

4xY6

Y7 4x

AA

Y6

B1E7B2
Y6 Y6

Y2 Y2

T8T8 T9

B1B2 Y2 Y2E7

FF FF FF FF FF FF FF FF FF

Y7 Y7
B1B2 E7

2xT9

Y2

FF

Insert HH into T8, and then fix T8 to B1 B2 E7.



M6x20

24xFF

2xH2

2xH1

6

H1
H1

H2

H2 A2

B3
B3

B4

B4

EE

M6x45

8xEE

FF

FF

A2

A2

A2

FF

Install the components shown in this step and then erect the column.



M6x20

24xFF

2xH2

2xH1

7

M6x45

8xEE

EE

H2

H2

B1E7B2

B2E7
B1

FF

FF

H1

A2

A2

A2

A2

FF



4xY5

8x

M4x16

AA

8

Y5

Y5

Y5

Y5

AA

Y5



2x

2x

H4

D2

4xD3

M6x20

16xFF

FF

FF
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D3 D3

D3 D3

D3
D3

D3 D3

D2

D2

D2
D2

H4

H4

H4

H4



4xG1

G2

G1

G1

G1

G2

G2

4xG2

GG

16x

M6x15

GG
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6xJ 1

J 1

GG

GG

J 1

Y2

12x

M6x15

GG
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J 1J 1

J 1
J 1 J 1

J 1

G1
G2

G1

G1

G2

G2



M6x35 M6x55M6M6

4x4x4x J JBBDD 8xCC

G1J J

BB DDD3

CC

G2

Y4
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D2 H4 D2

G1
G2

G2

G2

G1

G1



8x

M6x15

GG

GG

K

D3

D4

K

GG

K
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K 4x

D4 1x

K KD4



4x

M6x15

GG

D4
K1

GG
K1 2x

GG

K1K1

K1
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L1 2x

L3 4x

M6x20

12xFF

FF
FF

L1 L1L3L3

L1
L3 L3

L3 L3
L1
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2xM1

M6x20

12xFF

K

FF
FF

K1

2xM3

2xM4

M1
M1

M3 M4

M1

M3 M4

M3M4

M1
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M6x20

8xFF

P1

P2 P1

P2

P4 P6 P6 P5

P4P6P6P5

FF

P1 2x

P2 2x

P4 2x

P5 2x

P6 4x
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S 8x

M6x20

24xFF

S
S

S

S S
S

S

SFF
FF

FF

FF

FFFF

FF

FF
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Y3 4x

1x

2x

R3

R6

2xP

M6x20

4xFF

M6x40

8x2x

M6x45

QQKK

FFY3

QQ R6

KK

2xR7

PP

R3

D4

R7

QQ

R3

R7

R7

R6

R6

Y3

Y3

Y3

Y3
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Attach hook P to the roof D4
from the inside.



L5 8x

L6 8x

L8 4x

M6x20

40xFF

FF FF

L5 L5

L6L6

L8

L8

L5

L5

L5L5

L5

L5

L6

L6

L6 L6

L6

L6

L8

L8

L5

L6
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L8

L5

L6
L5

L5

L6

L6
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M7 4x

M8 4x

M10 2x

M6x20

20xFF

G2

FF

J 1

FF

M7

M8

M8

M7

M7 M8M10

M10M8 M721

M7
M8 M7

M8M10



FF

M6x20

12xFF

Q1 2x

Q2 2x

Q3 2x

Q4 2x

Q5 2x

Q6 2x

Q7 4x

Q1

Q3

Q5

Q7

Q7

Q6

Q4

Q2

Q2

Q4

Q6

Q7

Q7

Q5

Q3

Q1
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Q1 2x

Q2 2x

Q3 2x

Q4 2x

Q5 2x

Q6 2x

Q9 8x M6x20

12xFF

FF

Q2 Q4 Q6 Q9 Q9 Q9 Q5 Q3 Q1Q9

Q1 Q3 Q5 Q9 Q9 Q9 Q6 Q4 Q2Q9
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Y3 4x

S 32x

M6x20

76xFF

S
S

S
S

S
S

S
S

S

S
S

S
S

S
SSS

S
S

S
S

S
S

S
S

S

S
S

S
S

S
S

Y3

Y3

Y3

Y3

FFY3

FF
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R4 4x

R5 4x

M6x40

12xQQ

QQ

R5

R5

R5

R5

R4
R4

R4

R4

QQ

QQ
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1xV4

26

V4



1xU4

27

V4 U4



D8X180

12xPP12xUU

M6X80
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PP
PP

PP

UU
UU

UU

Expansion Screw
For Concrete Floor Nail For Lawn


